## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

Meeting Date: November 19, 2020

From: Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk

Subject: Appoint a City Representative to the Board of Trustees of the

San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District

# **Community Goal/Result**

Ecological Sustainability - Brisbane will be a leader in setting policies and practicing service delivery innovations that promote ecological sustainability

## **Purpose**

Appoint the City Representative to the Board of Trustees of the San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District for a term through January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024

#### Recommendation

Approve Resolution No. 2020-65 to Reappoint Carolyn Parker as City Representative to the Board of Trustees of the San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District for a term through January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024

# **Background**

San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District uses an integrated pest management strategy to safeguard the health and comfort of the residents of San Mateo County. The San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District's Board of Trustees consists of 21 members, one from each city and one representative for the County at-large.

The current term of office for Carolyn Parker, Brisbane City representative to the Board of Trustees of the San Mateo County Mosquito and Vector Control District will expire on December 31, 2020. Due to Ms. Parker's satisfactory job in her role, at the City Council of November 5, 2020, the Mayor and Councilmembers directed City Clerk Padilla to return with a Resolution to reappoint Carolyn Parker to a four-year term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024.

### **Attachments**

Ingrid Padilla Clayton L. Holstins

Clayton L. Holstins

Clay Holstine, City Manager

Resolution No. 2020-65